ETAPA 2: MERIJA > ANOUAL

CLAS.\NUM
1 24
1 135
1 147
1 230
5 b6
5 70
5 176
5 186
5 234
5 262
5 303
5 342
13 19
13 | 103
13 | 189
13 | 206
13 © 233
13 | 286
19 98
19 136
19 | 150
19 | 232
19 © 257
19 291
19 | 331
26 71
26 | 200
28 99
28 | 107
28 | 185
31 14
31 23
31 | 171
31 | 231
35 | 117
35 | 288
35 | 305
38 | 192
39 108
40 | 335
41 12
41 52
41 67
b4 1 227
bk | 236
46 36
k6 1 215
L6 | 259
kb | 265
50 82
50 | 343
52 | 174
52 | 280
54 | 306
55 16
55 | 160
55 | 197
55 | 294
556 | 338
60 18
60 | 207
60 | 277
63 | 253
64 | 204
b4 | 279
66 | 188

=Crono

Wwww.cronococa.com

CONDUCTOR

FRANCISCO JAVIER VILA FRANCITORRA
JOSEP SARACHAGA SAGUES
GABRIELE SENO

SALVADOR FERNANDEZ BARRIENTOS
DANIELE BOTTALLO

MARCEL GAASBEEK

LUIS EDUARDO FERRER HERNANDEZ
ADRIAN GIL CASTRO

ANDREA BIANCHI

ALBERTO PATON ORTEGA

JORGE MORAIS TEJERINA

ROBERTO CARLOS HERNAN GONZALEZ
MARTA FORN OSSORIO

RICARDO MENOYO MOLINA

KLEMEN BUCAN

ENRIQUE BALLESTER DEL TOVAR
BIENVENIDO TORRALBO GARCIA
ALVARO MARTENEZ GIL

JOSE CUBELLS COMPANY

LUIS ROSETY GIL

ANGELO PRIMO MATTIUZZI

NOEMI RODRIGUEZ MORENO

JUAN CARLOS ITUARTE ROZAS
DAVID SUAREZ HIDALGO

CARLOS LOPEZ PANISELLO

SCHRAM DIRK JAN

DAVID RAMOS ARES

JUAN MENOYO MOLINA

ABRAHAM MOLINA MORENO

ABEL MUNOZ GALLEGO

JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ CASADO
JOSEP MARIA GUILANYA PEREZ
UBALDO DE AZPIAZU ARTIGAS
JAVIER GARNICA HERNANDO

JUAN LUIS LABRADOR SANCHEZ
MARC CAMPMANY CRUSAFON

ABEL GALLEGO CARRATALA
ANTONIO MONIS LLANES
AGUSTIN NEVADO CABRERA

JOSE MIGUEL MARTINEZ CASTEJON
MARCEL LAUBER

MAURIZIO MANCASOLA

MARCO LANTERI

PEDRO GUZMAN GONZALEZ

CARLOS CORREAS LAUFFER

NICOLA VALENTINI

PIERGIOVANNI FIORIO TRONO
FRANCISCO DE BORJA NAVAS TORRES
JOSE MARIA CAMI MATESANZ
AITZOL BARANANO MENTXAKA
JULIAN GONZALEZ DE AUDICANA CUELI
BERNARDO CRESPf PIZA

ERIC FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ

JESUS GALLEGO CORRALES

DAVID ORTIZ GIBERT

PEDRO OLIVER GOPAR RODRIGUEZ
EXEQUIEL TISCORNIA

JUAN MIGUEL SEVILLA GOMEZ DE ZAMORA
OSCAR MATONS CAMPOS

JUAN GONZALEZ MARTIN

IVAN SANMIGUEL GIL

BERBON BERTRAND

JUAN LUIS TRUJILLO LLAVERO
JORDI PLANELLAS JUANOLA
CARLOS ALTADILL SANCHEZ
CARLOS MUNOZ BLANCO

NAVEGANTE

MARC RIAL FIGOLS

JON ALDAITURRIAGA TABAR
ALBERTO SACCHI

ESTHER PAGES BOLIBAR
GUALTIERO BOTTALLO

MICHAEL SCHRAM

PEDRO PADRON CEDRES

DAVID RODRIGUEZ CEREIJO
DANIELE COMIS

DENIS VALERIEV STAMENOV
ROBERTO GARRIDO GARCIA
CARLOS HERNAN DE FRUTOS
RAIMON PONS SALA

RAFAEL VIDAL MILLET

ZIGA FILIPIC

PASCUAL SANCHIS VALLE

I0SU SANTOS MAHAMUD

VICTOR MORENO EGUILUZ
MIGUEL CABANES ZAFON

LUIS ROSETY BERNAL

LEONARDO MATTIUZZI
FRANCISCO JOSE VAZQUEZ TELLEZ
FABIAN ITUARTE DEL SAZ-OR0ZCO
JAVIER PATINO FRIAS

INIGO MURGUIONDO VENTURA
LENA ELISABETH SUNDELL
SERGIO SANCHEZ MATANZA
JUAN CARLOS SERRANO SANCHEZ
FRANCISCO J. GRACIA GOMEZ
EVA BENEDICTO RIPOLL

AINARA GOMEZ CARRABEQ

BIEL GUILANYA SOLER

JOSE RAMON KELDENICH RODRIGUEZ
GUSTAVO MORONTA RAMOS
DANIEL HERNANDEZ PEREZ
FRANCESC CAMPMANY RIBAS
JUAN JOSE SORIA CAMPOS
ANTONIO LUIS LOPEZ MORELL
JESUS GARCIA ESPIN

DAVID MARTINEZ ZAPATA
DANIELE PETRUS ZANOLARI
MAURIZIO RIBALDONE

GIUSEPPE FIORE

DAVID MORENO GARRANZO

LUIS LAUFFER CORREAS

FABIO CECCHI

MARIO TENANI

JUAN MARTINEZ SAMALEA
CRISTIAN CAMI MATESANZ
AIMAR BUSKET BATIZ

JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ CUELI
MARIA MERCEDES JIMENEZ FIGUEROLA
JUDITH PUIGDOMENECH MAYNOU
ADRIAN GALLEGO CARRATALA
ANA SORIANO RUIZ

PEDRO MIGUEL CABRERA MARTIN
JOSE IGNACIO SEVILLANO GALLACH
SUSANA TIRADO CASCON

JORGE ESPIERREZ IBARZ

JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ MUNOZ
ROBERTO MARTINEZ LATORRE
CUDICINI GIANNI

CESAR FELIX RODRIGUEZ DEL PRADO
JORDI ESCAPA MASO

ALBA VILLACROSA RUIZ

BORJA GIBERNAU BULTO

Clt. = clasificacion traccion
A falta de penalizaciones por remolcajes

TRAC.

bxk
4x2
bxk
4x2
hxb
4x2
bxk
hxk
hxb
bxb
4x2
bxh
bxk
bxk
bxk
4x2
bxk
bxk
bxk
4x2
hxk
4x2
bxk
hxk
4x2
bx4
bxb
hxk
bxk
4x2
4x2
bxh
4x2
bxk
4x2
4x2
bxk
4x2
bxk
hxbk
hxb
bxb
bxk
4x2
bxk
bx4
bxk
4x2
hxb
4x2
bxk
4x2
4x2
bxk
hxk
bxh
4x2
bxk
4x2
4x2
4x2
bxk
4x2
bxh
4x2
4x2

Clt.
10
10
20
20
30
30
40
50
b0
70
40
80
q0

10°
11°
50
120
13°
14°
b0
15°
70
16°
17°
80
18°
19°
20°
21°
q0
10°
22°
11°
23°
12°
13°
240
14°
25°
26°
27°
28°
29°
15°
30°
31°
320
16°
33°
17°
34°
18°
190
35°
36°
37°
20°
38°
21°
22°
23°
390
24°
40°
25°
26°

-

PANDA
RAID
X

Total

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
2.0
2.0
25
25
25
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.5
35
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.0
7.0
15
75
8.0
8.5
85
8.5
8.5
8.5
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.5
10.0
10.0
10.5
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CLAS.\NUM

67
67
69
69
69
69
73
73
75
75
77
77
77
80
81
82
82
84
84
86
87
88
89
89
89
89
93
93
95
95
97
98
98
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
106
106
109
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
117
119
120
121
122
122
124
124
126
126
128
129
130
131
132

33
83
11
157
173
177
229
242
38
246
30
202
296
332
320
37
302
181
218
201
39
84
51
195
216
309
40
164
43
137
273
34
214
161
323
295
10
106
244
65
152
261
330
337
77
42
293
217
304
249
47
281
35
138
46
17
276
114
292
167
333
237
96
334
266
325

=Crono
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CONDUCTOR

IVANO GRISO

IURGI AIESTA BILBAO

FULVIO SALIS

JAVIER GIMENO ALBERDI

JESUS ANGEL PEREZ PALMERO
JORGE FERNANDEZ PONS

VICTOR ORTEGA GALVEZ
ALEJANDRO REGUERO GALISTEO
ATTILIO BARZON

JOSE LUIS MANZANO BARCO
PAOLO GRANDESSO

FRANCISCO RAFAEL FENOLLOSA LUCIA
ALVARO CESAR SANCHEZ HERRERO
JORGE MANUEL AGUADO DE SANTIAGO
DAVID RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ
CLAUDIO ZAMBELLI

JORIM BUISMAN

FRANK M. COLL

IVAN ROMAN AMOR

PIERRE JEAN BESSY

MAURIZIO CORRADI

ARKAITZ AMEZAGA BILBAO
SPURIO ROBERTO

YANNICK BERICAT MERCADIE
VINCENZO GUGLIOTTA

NICCOLO' ZUCCATO

GIORGIO BIANCONI

SANTIAGO JONAS CORDOVEZ RODRIGUEZ
MASSIMILIANO LOSI

MIGUEL TRUYOLS FONT

BENIGNO FERREIRA FERNANDEZ
MARINI GIANLUCA

FIORENZO GAITA

LUIS MIGUEL IGLESIAS DOMINGUEZ
AMADOR BARREALES GARCIA
BERNARDO GOMIS RAMIREZ
ENRICO ANTONIO PIANA

JOSE LUIS MARTINEZ-AMO GAMEZ
JORDI FONT

LUCA ZAMPATTI

EMILIO CABELLA

MARC SOLDEVILA GUILLAUMET
DIEGO GARCIA GARCIA
ILDEFONSO MORALES REYES
GERARDO SERI

MARCELLO TRACANZAN

ROBERTO ANAUT RUBIO

JOAQUIN SEVILA ALEMANY

DAVID MATEU GARCIA

JOSUE JIMENEZ HORCAJADA
DANIELE BERTOLINI

GERARDO VIRUMBRALES ESCAURIAZA
STEFANO PIETROPOLI

STEFANO SCRIVANI

GIUSEPPE CAZZIOLATO

JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ CARRABEQ
JAUME TALLEDA RODR{GUEZ

JOSE RAUL REY MUNOZ

DANIEL CONS GONZALEZ
FEDERICO MARIA PATRIZIO FRUMENTO
BARTOSZ KAMINSKI

MARIO HUERTA GONZALEZ

IVAN RIBET

VICENTE ANTONIO MOLTO PERIS
MARCO FABENI

DIEGO RECIO GONZALEZ

NAVEGANTE

MIRKO CALOI

KIMETZ MUGURUZA PEREZ
DURIETTA BUZZETTI

EDUARDO GIMENO ALBERDI
FRANCISCO JAVIER MONTERO CARMONA
ALEJANDRO FELIPE ALMENAR LAFUENTE
DANIEL ORTEGA GALVEZ
ALEJANDRO RIVAS GARCIA
GEORGETA CRISTINA INDREA
XAVIER MOSEGUI MARTINEZ
ERIKA TONIOLO

FRANCESC FENOLLOSA VAZQUEZ
ALFONSO PALOMO HERNANGOMEZ
RAFAEL ARMAS IGLESIAS

PEDRO RODRIGUEZ VERDE

NADIA ZAMPERINI

GUIDO NUNES

GERMAN FOLGADO RODRIGUEZ
GABRIEL MOESE RUIZ

JANIC PERRUISSET

FEDERICO PAOLO BRUNELLI

URKO SAN MARTIN BILBAO
LORENZO SPURIO

ROBERTO BERICAT ALASTUEY
MARCIELLO PINO

MICHELE GRESELIN

ROSSANO RIOLFI

C.SANDRA MOLINA GONZALEZ
MARCO LION

SANDRA PEREZ NIETO

JOSE MAGARZO GARCIA

MAXIM MARINI

LUCIA GARBEROGLIO

JOSE ANTONIO CABANAS GARCIA
CARLOS SANCHIS BALLESTER
JONATHAN TORRES VALERA
DIDI-ANDRAS RAFAEL

JOSE MARTA DELGADO NARANJO
IBON IDIGORAS MENDOZA
MATTEQ MERLOTTI

FILIPPO CATALANO GONZAGA
JUAN DIEGO CERVANTES LLORT
MANUEL GARCIA VINUELA
MANUEL JESUS REYES GARCIA
PABLO ANTONIO MARTIN JIMENEZ
MORENO VANIN

MARIO TAPIA MAYORGA

JOSE MIGUEL NAVARRO DOMENECH
KAI KARL-WILHELM

JULIO ANGEL MARTINEZ TALAVERA
ANTONELLA RUTIGLIANO

MARTA FERNANDEZ COBO
ALESSANDRA BIANCONI

ANDREA NEGRATI

MAURIZIO BERTOLIN

DOLORES ILLESCAS VILLARAN
SARA AGUADO CABRERA

JUAN EUGENIO TOSTADO GONZALEZ
PABLO ARREDONDO ZALDIVAR
LORENZO MARIA FRUMENTO
ANDRZEJ SAWICKI

MANUEL DIAZ SANTERO

RIBET MICHAEL

SILVIA TERESA MOLTO PERIS
MARCO FABENI

MIGUEL ANGEL DIEZ SUAREZ

Clt. = clasificacion traccion
A falta de penalizaciones por remolcajes

TRAC.

bxh
bxk
bx4
bxk
bxh
4x2
4x2
4x2
hx4
4x2
bxb
4x2
bxh
hxb
4x2
bxk
hx4
hxb
bxb
bxh
hxk
hxb
bxk
bxk
bxh
hxb
bxb
bxk
hxk
4x2
4x2
bxh
bxh
hxb
4x2
hxk
hxk
hxk
bxh
4x2
bxh
4x2
4x2
4x2
4x2
hxk
bxk
4x2
hxb4
4x2
bxk
bxk
hxk
bxb
bxk
4x2
hxk
4x2
bx4
bxk
4x2
4x2
bx4
bxk
bxh
4x2

Clt.
410
420
430
440
450
270
280
290
460
300
470
310
480
490
320
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
500
610
620
630
330
340
40
650
560
350
670
680
590
700
360
710
370
380
390
400
720
730
410
740
420
750
760
770
780
790
430
80°
440
810
820
450
460
830
840
850
470

-

PANDA
RAID
X

Total
11.0
11.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.5
125
13.0
13.0
13.5
135
135
14.0
16.5
175
175
18.5
18.5
19.0
195
21.0
215
215
215
215
22.0
220
225
225
235
245
245
25.0
2b.5
275
28.5
29.0
31.0
32.0
320
32.0
32.5
32.5
34.0
34.5
35.0
36.0
38.0
39.5
40.0
40.0
43.0
44,0
445
45.0
45.0
47.5
47.5
50.5
50.5
52.0
54.0
57.5
58.0
60.0
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CLAS.\NUM

133
134
134
134
137
138
138
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
154
156
156
158
159
160
160
162
162
164
165
166
167
168
169
169
171
172
173
174
174
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
192
194
195
196
197
198

267
25
155
275
45
151
213
208
336
53
228
141
254
307
159
271
139
102
194
149
260
145
297
120
163
28
222
56
308
90
153
290
311
282
210
269
101
184
140
310
211
127
225
104
327
29
113
289
339
49
81
340
21
317
199
238
180
134
191
263
328
248
73
100
314
72

=Crono
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CONDUCTOR

OSCAR NARCISO RODRIGUES ALVAREZ
LUIS SANCHEZ TIJERAS
MARIANO DE QUADROS ROMERO DE LA CRUZ
EVA FERNANDEZ COBO

LUCIANO FAVARO

FILIPPO PAGANI

CORNELIS KILA

ABEL OLIVEIRA LOPES
DESCAMPS QUENTIN

ANDREA VOLPATO

VICENTE ABELLAN GARCIA
MIGUEL GUTIERREZ MARCOS
ANGEL MORO GARCIA (Est.)
IGNACIO SANCHEZ GUERRERO
JORDI GIL RUIZ

VICTOR IZQUIERDO MONTES
MICHAEL STAMMELLUTI

ALVARO JIMENEZ GARCIA
NICOLA DE MUNARI

MASSIMO ZIZZARI

CARLOS LOPEZ MOYA
GIANPAOLO TESTA

SALVADOR QUILIS BAYARRI
JEREMY WELCH

AITOR BETELU MUSQUIZ

JAVIER VARGAS CIVEIRA
LETICIA VEA MARTINEZ
ROSARIO ANTONIO GALLELLI
INGRID TORRES AGUIAR

JOAO PEDRO MONTEIRO DE MATOS CARVALHO
MASTRORILLI FABIO

ROBERTO VILLEGAS SALAS
ESTEBAN VALERO ALBELDA
EDUARDO BARANDIARAN OSTEICOECHEA
AIME LORENZO

JON MAREN ORTIZ

MARTA BORRAT PUIG

VICTOR FERNANDEZ PISONERO
PABLO DIEZ

MARCOS RAMON BOIXEREU
DALMASSO MARCO

MARK RAWE

JOAN FORRELLAD VIVES

DANIEL GAMEZ FRANCO

JUAN LUIS RENIEBLAS APARICIO
CESAR LOPEZ SAYAS

OCTAVIO MANUEL GANDOY ROEL
DAVID ROBLES FOSG

JOAQUIN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
ALBERTO ALBIERI

RICARDO ETXANDI SERRANO
CHRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ ELVIRA
IVAN ROSINA

FERNANDO MARIA GIMENEZ-GUERVOS LINDEZX

BESSY PIERRE
ALEJANDRO ESPINOSA FORNIELES
ALFREDO LOPEZ ARNAIZ

LUIS DONA MILLAN

PERSON NICOLAS-LLYWELYN
BORJA MARTINEZ LEON

BRIAN DfAZ BARRERA

ANTONIO BARRERA RISQUEZ

JOSE JAVIER PERAL LOZANO

JOSE MARIA MARTINEZ GOMEZ
JAVIER BASCHWITZ DEL BARRIO
JACINTO DEL POZO FERNANDEZ

NAVEGANTE

RUBEN MOYA FERRER

ADRIANA LOPEZ SANCHEZ

MARIA MORALES CALDERON
LAURA OBISPO DE LA SOTA
DANIELA ZANCHIN

ANDREA ABBO

MATTHIEU DEMOOR

MERITXELL BUNDANCIA ARESTE
SUTKOWSKI MARIE

FABIO VOLPATO

ROBERTO TALAVERA PARDO
ANTONIO CRESPO DIAZ-ALEJO
JAUME GUAL RAMON (Est.)

JAIME GUERRERO VILLA
FRANCISCO RAUL MARTIN GARCIA
JUAN CARLOS GARCIA RODRIGUEZ
FRANCESCO STAMMELLUTI

JOSE MARIA SAIZ FORES

LUCA BOGONI

FEDERICA ZIZZARI

POL BARO TOMAS

EMANUELE ERNESTO PIERMARIA
IRENE ESCOBAR BENET

MISS ARABELLA WELCH
CRISTINA ALAVA CORRES

NEREA AZKARATE ZARATE

JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ LOPEZ
GIANLUCA MACHETTI

JORDI BRILLAS MIR0

GONGALO NUNO TEIXEIRA MONTEIRO
FABIO REPOSI

JAIME IBANEZ PORTERO

JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ MARTINEZ
EDUARDO ALVARO BARANDIARAN BOSQUET
RIBERO CRISTIAN

AITOR LARRAONA CAMIRUAGA
ANNA ROSES BELLO

DANIEL PEREZ AVILA

AMABLE LOSADA RODRIGUEZ
CAYETANO OLMOS MARTEINEZ
MAURO DALMASSO

TIMOTHY RAWE

MARINA FORRELLAD TRINXET
ORIOL-MIQUEL GONZALEZ NOGUER
ABDON VELAZQUEZ BLANCO
SUSANA SAEZ GOMEZ

ALBERTO ANTELO DOMINGUEZ
DANIEL ROBLES DfAZ

MARCOS RODRIGUEZ ELVIRA
SABRINA TUMOLO

FRANCISCO VILLABONA IRIGOIEN
ERIC RODRIGUEZ ELVIRA

LUCA MANTEGAZZA

FERANDO MARIA GIMENEZ-GUERVOS MARTIN
TIRONNEAU PAUL

RODRIGO PEREA ZARAGOZA

JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ DUQUE
OSCAR GONZALEZ TERUEL
PERSON NOLWENN

JOSE LUIS TAGUA CASADO
VERONICA RUIZ MORENO
SAMUEL PECERO CRUZ

JOSE LUIS PERAL JIMENEZ
BALTASAR PALANCA LLOPIS
JORGE RUBIO DEL BARRIO

JUAN ANGEL CONSUEGRA MAGAZ

Clt. = clasificacion traccion
A falta de penalizaciones por remolcajes

TRAC.

4x2
hxb
bxk
bxbk
hx4
bxk
bx4
bxb
hx4
hxk
4x2
bxk
4x2
4x2
4x2
4x2
hxk
bxk
bxb
bxb
bxh
hxb
bxb
bxk
bxh
hxb
bxk
bxb
bxh
4x2
bx4
bxk
4x2
4x2
bxk
4x2
4x2
4x2
bxk
4x2
hxk
hxk
4x2
bxk
4x2
4x2
4x2
4x2
4x2
hxk
4x2
4x2
hxk
4x2
bx4
4x2
hxk
4x2
bxb
4x2
4x2
4x2
bxk
bxk
hxk
hxb

-

PANDA
RAID
X

Clt.
48°
86°
87°
88°
89°
90°
91°
92°
93°
94°
49°
95°
50°
51°
52°
53°
96°
97°
98°
99°
100°
101°
102°
103°
104°
105°
106°
107°
108°
54°
109°
110°
55°
56°
111°
57°
58°
59°
112°
60°
113°
1140
61°
115°
62°
63°
b4°
65°
b6°
116°
67°
68°
117°
69°
118°
70°
119°
71°
120°
72°
73°
74°
121°
122°
123°
1240

Total
60.5
62.0
62.0
62.0
63.0
66.5
6b.5
67.5
69.0
70.0
71.0
76.5
81.0
82.0
82.5
86.5
87.0
91.0
92.0
95.0
95.5
96.5
96.5
97.0
97.0
99.5
100.5
103.5
103.5
106.5
106.5
108.0
109.0
112.0
116.5
126.0
127.0
127.0
128.5
134.5
135.5
137.5
137.5
138.0
138.5
143.5
145.5
147.0
151.5
154.5
158.0
160.5
164.5
165.5
167.5
168.5
171.0
173.5
174.0
178.0
178.0
195.0
195.5
204.5
206.5
213.5
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CLAS.\NUM

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
254
254
254
254
259
259
259
259
259
264

239
172
b4
312
55
50
63
268
301
89
278
162
321
223
324
116
132
31
54
79
118
119
122
124
128
129
165
170
219
220
235
247
251
255
270
313
315
318
322
326
329
341
344
27
283
298
285
287
187
284
226
178
300
20
121
131
158
169
209
258
15
bk
105
221
256
196

=Crono
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CONDUCTOR

BORJA GARCIA ORTIZ DE ZARATE
ALONSO CORDON VALERA
ROBERTO DALLA RIVA

PABLO CAPOTE UROSA

SHASCIA DANDOLO

EVE CRISIDE ZANINI

ANDREA PINCELLI

PABLO ANGULO SANCHEZ-PRIETO
JAVIER LOPEZ PIELAGO

NUNO MONTEIRO

JOSE MIGUEL SOUBRIE RIAZA
JOSE ALEJANDRO MORA GONZALEZ
JAVIER LOPEZ GONZALEZ

NUNO PEREIRA

JESUS CASTRO VARELA
FRANCISCO GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ
VICENTE GARCIA SANCHEZ
GASTOLDI VALERIO RENATO
MAURO BALLETTI

ALEJANDRO AROSTEGUI TIRAPLEGUI
ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
RAQUEL MARIA MELERO FERNANDEZ DE MERA
CHRISTOPHER AVERILL

JOHN TODD

ROBERT RAWE

MICHAEL THORNE

LEONARDO CEDRES FERRER

JUAN JOSE MOLINERA JIMENEZ
PABLO GONZALEZ LORENZO
RAQUEL GONZALEZ GUILLERMO
IGOR ECHEVARRIA GAVILAN
EUGENIO SILVESTRE FRANCES
SERGI GARZON ORQUIN

ORIOL LAPORTA PEREZ

ISMAEL SANCHEZ MARTINEZ
IGNACIO MARTINEZ MARCOS

FCO JAVIER LOPEZ-CEPERO RAIGON
JORGE PEREZ FDEZ.

ANGEL ROMERO CABALLERO
SANTIAGO TORREJON LUNA
WALTER LAMPONI

JULIAN GONZALEZ DE AUDICANA
JULIAN MORALES HEREDIA

JOAO DE MENDONGA OSORIO
CHRISTOPHER BORTUZZ0

MANUEL SERRANO VEGA

ENRICO BENEDOS

JULIO VICIOSO GONZALEZ
MANUEL SANABRIA IZQUIERDO
MAURIZIO BAZZO

MARCO CAMOES

JOEL MARTENEZ DfEZ

STEFANO BENASSI

TIAGO MIGUEL DO CRUZEIRO FURTADO CABELEIRA

ANTHONY BIANCHI

MANUEL MARIA FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
MIGUEL SAMALEA FONTADEZ
LUIS PADILLA CAMPAMA
VICTOR JAVIER GARCIA ARENAS
CARLOS TORRESANO GOMEZ
JOSE ANTONIO TORO CASTILLO
GIANPAOLO CASAZZA

ANTONIO PINTADO

ALBERTO FERNANDEZ PEREIRA
IGNACIO BAIXAULI GONZALEZ
PRZEMYSLAW DZIOBA

NAVEGANTE

IVAN BRIZUELA CANTALAPIEDRA
OSCAR SALAZAR FIGUEROA
CARLA BENEDETTI VALLENARI
JAVIER BASCHWITZ RUBIO
DARIO FAMENGO

LINO PERNIGOTTO

PIETRO FERRARI

DIEGO GERREROS SAENZ

SERGIO MENDEZ MANUEL

JOSE TEIXEIRA

FEDERICO SOUBRIE RIAZA
ROBERTO RUBEN FEBLES MORALES
JUAN PEDRO SANCHEZ GONZALEZ
PAULO RIBEIRO

MARIA IZASKUN SUDUPE ARANGUREN

SERGIO JIMENEZ CILLEROS
RODRIGO GARCIA DfAZ
PEGORINI MAURO

MORIS BALLETTI

FIDEL ORRADRE IRIARTE
ADRIAN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
ROBERTO FERRER GARCIA
SIMON POST

SALLY MCGIRR

THOMAS RAWE

SARAH THORNE

EVANGELINA SUAREZ BONILLA
ANTONIO MASSO MARESCH
JUAN CORREA GOMEZ

JAIME FERNANDEZ MOURE
DAVID ROMERO AXPE

MANUEL ANTONIO IGLESIAS PARDO
LLUIS MARTORELL TUTUSAUS
PERE MASCARELL ROYO

MIGUEL SANCHEZ MARTINEZ
SUSANA ROMEO CARMONA
JAIME PACHECO CARDENAS
BONIFACIO PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
ROCIO RUBIO RIEGO
GUILLERMO LLAMAS CAMACHO
MANUEL EGIDI

MARIO GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
FRANCISCO CARRION MORALES
PEDRO SANTIAGO

RICCARDO VILLA

GUILLERMO ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ
NICO TREVISIOL

EVA MECOLALDE DE LA HORRA
CARLOS VIDRIE MARTINEZ
ENRICO BAZZO

PAULO MATOS

JOSEBA MARTENEZ OLIVEIRA
GIACOMO SECCHIA

JOAQUIM SILVA NICOLAU

PIA BIANCHI

JESUS BLANCO ROMERO
IGNACIO GALLEGO GANCEDO
JORDI LOPEZ SALAS

ALEJANDRO GARCIA ARENAS
CARLOS VEUTHEY MORDINI
FRANCISCO JOSE MUNOZ PEREIRA
FRANCO BELLUCCI

ALVARO PINTADO RUIZ

MARTA COSTAS VALVERDE

JOSE IGNACIO BAIXAULI GUILLOT
KINGA DZIOBA

Clt. = clasificacion traccion
A falta de penalizaciones por remolcajes
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ETAPA 2: MERIJA > ANOUAL

CLAS.|NUM |CONDUCTOR NAVEGANTE TRAC. | Clt. Total
265 | 190 :JOSE LUIS SERRA BLASCO JOSE LUIS SERRA ROCA 4x4 1 159°  1950.0
266 | 245 !DAVID LASHERAS PANCORBO ANA ISABEL LUCAS PRIETO 4x2 1107°  2450.0
267 | 205 [JORGE DE ANDRES CRISOSTOMO ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ QUESADA 4x2 | 108°  2950.0
Fuera de clasificacién
110 'ALVARO BORDILS MONTERO ANTONIO BORDILS MONTERO 4x2 174.5
—=Ccrono
(=) Clt. = clasificacién traccién
A falta de penalizaciones por remolcajes 5de5
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